ARTICLE 2. DIVISION OF ADDICTION SERVICES

Rule 1. Methadone Maintenance and Detoxification Treatment (Repealed)

Rule 2. Certification of Substance Abuse Treatment Programs

Rule 3. Substance Abuse Treatment; Court-Administered Alcohol and Drug Services; Certification
(Repealed)

Rule 4. Established Business Drug and Alcohol Abuse Prevention Programs; New Business Drug and

Alcohol Abuse Prevention Programs; Approval for Income Tax Credits (Repealed)

Rule 1. Methadone Maintenance and Detoxification Treatment (Repealed)

(Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 pm: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC 4-22-2-36
suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-130(F) was filed
Jan 6, 1988])

Rule 2. Certification of Substance Abuse Treatment Programs

440 TAC 2-2-1
440 IAC 2-2-2
440 TAC 2-2-3
440 IAC 2-2-4
440 IAC 2-2-5

440 TAC 2-2-5.1

440 IAC 2-2-6
440 1AC 2-2-7
440 TAC 2-2-8
440 IAC 2-2-9

440 TAC 2-2-10
440 TAC 2-2-11
440 TAC 2-2-12
440 IAC 2-2-13
440 TAC 2-2-14
440 TAC 2-2-15
440 TAC 2-2-16
440 TAC 2-2-17
440 TAC 2-2-18
440 TAC 2-2-19
440 TAC 2-2-20
440 TAC 2-2-21
440 TAC 2-2-22
440 IAC 2-2-23
440 TAC 2-2-24
440 TAC 2-2-25
440 TAC 2-2-26
440 TAC 2-2-27
440 TAC 2-2-28
440 TAC 2-2-29
440 TAC 2-2-30
440 IAC 2-2-31
440 TAC 2-2-32
440 IAC 2-2-33
440 TAC 2-2-34
440 TAC 2-2-35
440 TAC 2-2-36

Applicability of rule (Repealed)

Certificate of approval required (Repealed)

Definitions (Repealed)

Certification; service categories (Repealed)

General requirements applicable to all programs (Repealed)
Compliance (Repealed)

Central intake units; additional requirements (Repealed)

Emergency medical services; additional requirements (Repealed)
Residential short-term detoxification programs; additional requirements (Repealed)
Residential and inpatient treatment and rehabilitation services; additional requirements
(Repealed)

Outpatient treatment and rehabilitation services; additional requirements (Repealed)
Application for certification; provisional approval (Repealed)

Renewal (Repealed)

Denial of certification; notice (Repealed)

Grounds for revocation of certification (Repealed)

Procedures for revocation or suspension of certification (Repealed)
Hearings on denial or revocation (Repealed)

Time for compliance with rules (Repealed)

Placement in nonapproved facility prohibited (Repealed)

Funding of nonapproved facility (Repealed)

Special certificate of compliance; limitation (Repealed)
Pre-certification approval requirement (Repealed)

Program's philosophy; written description (Repealed)

Informed consent (Repealed)

Nondiscriminatory practices (Repealed)

Individualized services (Repealed)

Visitation; communication with others outside of the center (Repealed)
Written admission criteria; intake procedures (Repealed)

Orientation for clients (Repealed)

Information on clients (Repealed)

Service plan (Repealed)

Client's progress (Repealed)

Detoxification programs; objectives, policies, procedures (Repealed)
Residential services (Repealed)

Outpatient procedures (Repealed)

Court administered alcohol and drug services (Repealed)

Transitional residential services (Repealed)
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440 TAC 2-2-37
440 TAC 2-2-38
440 TAC 2-2-39
440 TAC 2-2-40
440 TAC 2-2-41
440 TAC 2-2-42
440 TAC 2-2-43
440 TAC 2-2-44
440 TAC 2-2-45
440 TAC 2-2-46
440 TAC 2-2-47
440 TAC 2-2-48
440 TAC 2-2-49
440 TAC 2-2-50
440 TAC 2-2-51
440 TAC 2-2-52
440 TAC 2-2-53
440 TAC 2-2-54
440 TAC 2-2-55
440 TAC 2-2-56
440 TAC 2-2-57
440 TAC 2-2-58
440 TAC 2-2-59
440 TAC 2-2-60
440 TAC 2-2-61
440 TAC 2-2-62
440 TAC 2-2-63
440 TAC 2-2-64
440 TAC 2-2-65
440 TAC 2-2-66
440 TAC 2-2-67
440 TAC 2-2-68
440 TAC 2-2-69
440 TAC 2-2-70
440 TAC 2-2-71
440 TIAC 2-2-72
440 TAC 2-2-73
440 TIAC 2-2-74
440 TAC 2-2-75
440 TAC 2-2-76
440 TAC 2-2-77
440 TAC 2-2-78
440 TAC 2-2-79
440 TAC 2-2-80
440 TAC 2-2-81
440 TAC 2-2-82
440 TAC 2-2-83
440 TAC 2-2-84
440 TAC 2-2-85
440 TAC 2-2-86

Intensive outpatient services (Repealed)

Program utilization records; keeping current files (Repealed)
Record keeping (Repealed)

Client records; confidentiality, security (Repealed)

Case records; storage (Repealed)

Case record review by client (Repealed)

Discharge planning for clients (Repealed)

Client referrals (Repealed)

Written cooperative agreements with other providers (Repealed)
Directory of related services (Repealed)

Follow-up on clients (Repealed)

Cultural differences, language barriers; consideration of staff for clients (Repealed)
Program planning; consideration of service area (Repealed)
Service needs of target population (Repealed)

Formal documented planning process (Repealed)

Evaluation program (Repealed)

State and local codes; documentation of compliance (Repealed)
Fire safety; state and local codes (Repealed)

Counseling space (Repealed)

First aid supplies; availability and location posted (Repealed)
Professional status of employees (Repealed)

Program policies, procedures manual; employee understanding (Repealed)
Program policies, procedures manual; uniform procedures (Repealed)
Job description for staff (Repealed)

Staff development plan (Repealed)

Personnel records (Repealed)

Employee performance appraisal (Repealed)

Employee assistance policy (Repealed)

Volunteer program; written policy (Repealed)

Volunteer program; orientation and training (Repealed)
Volunteer program; records (Repealed)

Governing body; policymaking (Repealed)

Governing body; meeting, reviews (Repealed)

Organization chart; operating policy manual (Repealed)
Service plans (Repealed)

Medication; assurance of safety and quality (Repealed)
Pharmaceutical standards (Repealed)

Dietetic services; in-kind or volunteer services (Repealed)
Client labor within program (Repealed)

Alleged neglect and abuse of clients; investigation (Repealed)
Funding to further and continue programs (Repealed)
Reimbursement for services (Repealed)

Operation costs (Repealed)

Fee schedules (Repealed)

Revenue and expense budgets; annual preparation (Repealed)
Revenue and expense budgets; process (Repealed)

Projected expenditures (Repealed)

Cash emergencies (Repealed)

Uniform accounting principles (Repealed)

Employee's time reporting (Repealed)
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440 TAC 2-2-87 Consultant contracts (Repealed)

440 TAC 2-2-88 Cash receipts; internal control (Repealed)

440 TAC 2-2-89 Revenues and expenses; sufficient records (Repealed)

440 TAC 2-2-90 Revenue and expenses; audits (Repealed)

440 TAC 2-291 Revenue and expenses; accounting policy and procedures manual (Repealed)
440 TAC 2-2-92 Revenues and expenses; reports (Repealed)

440 TAC 2-2-1 Applicability of rule (Repealed)

Sec. 1. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction;, filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-2 Certificate of approval required (Repealed)

Sec. 2. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, effJan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-3 Definitions (Repealed)

Sec. 3. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction, filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-4 Certification; service categories (Repealed)

Sec. 4. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, effJan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 IAC 2-2-5 General requirements applicable to all programs (Repealed)

Sec. 5. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jul 20, 1983, 1:00 pm: 6 IR 1679, eff Sep 1, 1983)
440 TAC 2-2-5.1 Compliance (Repealed)

Sec. 5.1. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 IAC 2-2-6 Central intake units; additional requirements (Repealed)

Sec. 6. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jul 20, 1983, 1:00 pm: 6 IR 1679, eff Sep 1, 1983)

440 TAC 2-2-7 Emergency medical services; additional requirements (Repealed)

Sec. 7. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction;, filed Jul 20, 1983, 1:00 pm: 6 IR 1679, eff Sep 1, 1983)

440 TAC 2-2-8 Residential short-term detoxification programs; additional requirements (Repealed)
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Sec. 8. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction;, filed Jul 20, 1983, 1:00 pm: 6 IR 1679, eff Sep 1, 1983)
440 IAC 2-2-9 Residential and inpatient treatment and rehabilitation services; additional requirements (Repealed)

Sec. 9. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jul 20, 1983, 1:00 pm: 6 IR 1679, eff Sep 1, 1983)
440 TAC 2-2-10 Outpatient treatment and rehabilitation services; additional requirements (Repealed)

Sec. 10. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jul 20, 1983, 1:00 pm: 6 IR 1679, eff Sep 1, 1983)
440 IAC 2-2-11 Application for certification; provisional approval (Repealed)

Sec. 11. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction;, filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-12 Renewal (Repealed)

Sec. 12. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-13 Denial of certification; notice (Repealed)

Sec. 13. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction;, filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, effJan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-14 Grounds for revocation of certification (Repealed)

Sec. 14. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-15 Procedures for revocation or suspension of certification (Repealed)

Sec. 15. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, effJan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-16 Hearings on denial or revocation (Repealed)

Sec. 16. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-17 Time for compliance with rules (Repealed)
Sec. 17. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC

4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])
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440 TAC 2-2-18 Placement in nonapproved facility prohibited (Repealed)

Sec. 18. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-19 Funding of nonapproved facility (Repealed)

Sec. 19. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-20 Special certificate of compliance; limitation (Repealed)
Sec. 20. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC

4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-21 Pre-certification approval requirement (Repealed)
Sec. 21. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, effJan 1, 1988 [IC

4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-22 Program's philosophy; written description (Repealed)

Sec. 22. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-23 Informed consent (Repealed)

Sec. 23. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, effJan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 IAC 2-2-24 Nondiscriminatory practices (Repealed)

Sec. 24. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-25 Individualized services (Repealed)

Sec. 25. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-26 Visitation; communication with others outside of the center (Repealed)

Sec. 26. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
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4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 IAC 2-2-27 Written admission criteria; intake procedures (Repealed)

Sec. 27. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-28 Orientation for clients (Repealed)

Sec. 28. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.. 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 IAC 2-2-29 Information on clients (Repealed)

Sec. 29. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-30 Service plan (Repealed)

Sec. 30. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-31 Client's progress (Repealed)
Sec. 31. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC

4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-32 Detoxification programs; objectives, policies, procedures (Repealed)

Sec. 32. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-33 Residential services (Repealed)

Sec. 33. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-34 Outpatient procedures (Repealed)
Sec. 34. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC

4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])
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DIVISION OF ADDICTION SERVICES

440 TAC 2-2-35 Court administered alcohol and drug services (Repealed)

Sec. 35. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-36 Transitional residential services (Repealed)

Sec. 36. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-37 Intensive outpatient services (Repealed)

Sec. 37. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-38 Program utilization records; keeping current files (Repealed)

Sec. 38. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, effJan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-39 Record keeping (Repealed)

Sec. 39. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-40 Client records; confidentiality, security (Repealed)

Sec. 40. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, effJan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-41 Case records; storage (Repealed)

Sec. 41. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction, filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-42 Case record review by client (Repealed)

Sec. 42. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 IAC 2-2-43 Discharge planning for clients (Repealed)

Sec. 43. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction;, filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
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DIVISION OF ADDICTION SERVICES

4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 IAC 2-2-44 Client referrals (Repealed)

Sec. 44. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-45 Written cooperative agreements with other providers (Repealed)

Sec. 45. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.. 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 IAC 2-2-46 Directory of related services (Repealed)

Sec. 46. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-47 Follow-up on clients (Repealed)

Sec. 47. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-48 Cultural differences, language barriers; consideration of staff for clients (Repealed)

Sec. 48. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-49 Program planning; consideration of service area (Repealed)

Sec. 49. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-50 Service needs of target population (Repealed)

Sec. 50. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-51 Formal documented planning process (Repealed)
Sec. 51. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC

4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])
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DIVISION OF ADDICTION SERVICES

440 IAC 2-2-52 Evaluation program (Repealed)

Sec. 52. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-53 State and local codes; documentation of compliance (Repealed)
Sec. 53. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC

4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-54 Fire safety; state and local codes (Repealed)

Sec. 54. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-55 Counseling space (Repealed)

Sec. 55. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction;, filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, effJan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 IAC 2-2-56 First aid supplies; availability and location posted (Repealed)

Sec. 56. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-57 Professional status of employees (Repealed)

Sec. 57. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, effJan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-58 Program policies, procedures manual; employee understanding (Repealed)

Sec. 58. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-59 Program policies, procedures manual; uniform procedures (Repealed)

Sec. 59. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-60 Job description for staff (Repealed)

Sec. 60. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction;, filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
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DIVISION OF ADDICTION SERVICES

4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-61 Staff development plan (Repealed)

Sec. 61. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-62 Personnel records (Repealed)

Sec. 62. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.. 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-63 Employee performance appraisal (Repealed)

Sec. 63. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-64 Employee assistance policy (Repealed)

Sec. 64. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction;, filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 IAC 2-2-65 Volunteer program; written policy (Repealed)

Sec. 65. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 IAC 2-2-66 Volunteer program; orientation and training (Repealed)

Sec. 66. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-67 Volunteer program; records (Repealed)

Sec. 67. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-68 Governing body; policymaking (Repealed)
Sec. 68. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC

4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])
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DIVISION OF ADDICTION SERVICES

440 TAC 2-2-69 Governing body; meeting, reviews (Repealed)

Sec. 69. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-70 Organization chart; operating policy manual (Repealed)

Sec. 70. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-71 Service plans (Repealed)

Sec. 71. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-72 Medication; assurance of safety and quality (Repealed)

Sec. 72. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, effJan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-73 Pharmaceutical standards (Repealed)

Sec. 73. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-74 Dietetic services; in-kind or volunteer services (Repealed)

Sec. 74. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction;, filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, effJan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 IAC 2-2-75 Client labor within program (Repealed)

Sec. 75. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction, filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-76 Alleged neglect and abuse of clients; investigation (Repealed)

Sec. 76. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 IAC 2-2-77 Funding to further and continue programs (Repealed)

Sec. 77. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction;, filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
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DIVISION OF ADDICTION SERVICES

4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-78 Reimbursement for services (Repealed)

Sec. 78. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-79 Operation costs (Repealed)

Sec. 79. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction;, filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.. 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-80 Fee schedules (Repealed)

Sec. 80. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-81 Revenue and expense budgets; annual preparation (Repealed)

Sec. 81. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-82 Revenue and expense budgets; process (Repealed)

Sec. 82. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-83 Projected expenditures (Repealed)

Sec. 83. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 IAC 2-2-84 Cash emergencies (Repealed)

Sec. 84. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-85 Uniform accounting principles (Repealed)
Sec. 85. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC

4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])
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440 TAC 2-2-86 Employee's time reporting (Repealed)

Sec. 86. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-87 Consultant contracts (Repealed)

Sec. 87. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-88 Cash receipts; internal control (Repealed)

Sec. 88. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-89 Revenues and expenses; sufficient records (Repealed)

Sec. 89. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, effJan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-90 Revenue and expenses; audits (Repealed)

Sec. 90. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-91 Revenue and expenses; accounting policy and procedures manual (Repealed)

Sec. 91. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction;, filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, effJan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

440 TAC 2-2-92 Revenues and expenses; reports (Repealed)

Sec. 92. (Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Jan 6, 1988, 1:26 p.m.: 11 IR 1550, eff Jan 1, 1988 [IC
4-22-2-36 suspends the effectiveness of a rule document for 30 days after filing with the secretary of state. LSA Document #87-
130(F) was filed Jan 6, 1988.])

Rule 3. Substance Abuse Treatment; Court-Administered Alcohol and Drug Services; Certification

(Repealed)
(Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction; filed Apr 17, 1997, 10:00 a.m.: 20 IR 2404)

Rule 4. Established Business Drug and Alcohol Abuse Prevention Programs; New Business Drug and

Alcohol Abuse Prevention Programs; Approval for Income Tax Credits (Repealed)
(Repealed by Division of Mental Health and Addiction;, filed Oct 11, 1996, 2:00 p.m.: 20 IR 758)
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